YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1561 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th November 2011

Weighted Sample

Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con
Lab
Lib Dem
Other
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP
SNP /PCY
Green
BNP
Respect
Other
Non Voters
Would Not Vote
Don't know

Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government's record to date?
Approve
Disapprove
Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M [ con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 2539 | 4050 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RESLOT | MIdIANASTH oy | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1561 | 425 | 496 | 103 | 478 [ 425 | 335 | 759 802 189 | 398 | 534 | 440 [ 890 | 671 200 507 334 384 136
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
35 100 O 0 83 5 13 33 38 19 38 33 42 41 26 34 41 35 37 16
41 0 100 O 6 89 38 44 39 67 40 40 35 36 50 40 38 44 46 37
9 0 0 100 1 2 34 9 9 6 10 9 7 10 6 11 11 7 6 6
15 0 0 0 10 4 14 15 15 8 12 17 16 13 17 15 10 14 11 40
5 0 0 0 6 1 2 6 4 1 2 6 8 5 6 9 4 6 5 2
4 0 0 0 1 1 6 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 0 0 3 0 34
2 0 0 0 1 0 5 1 3 2 3 2 2 3 1 3 2 2 2 3
2 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 1 0 1 3 1 0 4 2 2 2 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 0 0 0 4 2 3 8 9 14 13 6 4 5 13 7 11 8 7 4
15 0 0 0 11 12 22 9 20 19 18 14 12 14 17 14 16 13 16 13
Nov 2-3 Nov 3-4
29 27 73 3 46 57 7 23 30 25 13 28 26 34 34 18 31 30 23 27 21
55 55 9 92 33 26 85 58 56 54 62 49 60 53 49 64 53 53 57 55 64
16 18 17 5 21 17 8 18 14 21 25 23 15 14 18 18 16 17 20 18 15
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YouGov

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th November 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Restof | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1561 | 425 | 496 | 103 | 478 [ 425 | 335 | 759 802 189 | 398 | 534 | 440 | 890 | 671 200 507 334 384 136
Unweighted Sample| 1561 | 416 | 448 | 123 | 476 | 377 | 372 | 760 801 70 | 359 | 713 | 419 | 1044 | 517 231 536 280 370 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Oct 27-
28 Nov 3-4

Do you think that David Cameron is doing well
or badly as Prime Minister?

Very well 20 0 3
Fairly well 9

73 64
Fairly badly 5 45 25| 17 38 35 26 33 36 26 32 28 27 34
Very badly 0 42 6 6 41 22 26 18 25 15 25 23 18 27
Don't know 2 3 1
Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly
as leader of the Labour party?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or
badly as leader of the Liberal Democrats?
Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know
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Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th November 2011

YouGov

What the world thinks

Weighted Sample

Unweighted Sample

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Restof | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales
1561 | 425 | 496 | 103 | 478 | 425 | 335 | 759 802 189 | 398 | 534 | 440 | 890 | 671 200 507 334 384 136
1561 | 416 | 448 | 123 | 476 | 377 | 372 | 760 801 70 | 359 | 713 | 419 | 1044 | 517 231 536 280 370 144

Do you think the Conservative and Liberal
Democrat coalition partners are working
together well or badly?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think this coalition government is good
or bad for people like you?

2
33

33
24

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Very good 2 3 8 0 6 6 1 2 2 3 0 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 2 3 1
Fairly good 20 18 40 3 42 | 32 5 19 20 16 8 19 18 21 22 13 12 19 19 18 17
Fairly bad 23 23 20 27 18| 23 26 25 21 25 21 21 25 23 25 21 27 22 22 22 28
Very bad 28 29 4 61 4 12 55 24 34 25 3B 21 32 30 25 35 27 25 33 31 33
Won't make much difference either way 22 20 25 6 26 | 23 8 24 19 21 22 23 19 19 19 22 21 24 15 20 16
Don't know 6 7 4 3 4 5 5 6 3 11 14 13 4 3 7 7 11 7 8 6 4
Do you think the coalition government is
managing the economy well or badly?
Very well 3 3 9 0 8 7 1 2 4 3 0 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 4 1
Fairly well 29 28 66 5 51 | 53 8 29 32 24 10 30 26 36 34 19 25 30 27 27 27
Fairly badly 32 31 13 40 27 | 21 40 34 29 33 32 31 31 32 28 36 33 28 33 31 37
Very badly 25 26 1 51 8 9 47 24 29 24 34 20 31 23 23 31 25 26 26 26 30
Don't know 10 11 10 4 6 10 4 11 7 16 24 16 8 6 11 11 12 12 12 12 5
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th November 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | RESLO | MIdIANASTY oy | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1561 | 425 | 496 | 103 | 478 | 425 | 335 | 759 802 189 | 398 | 534 | 440 [ 890 | 671 200 507 334 384 136
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In your opinion how good or bad is the state of
Britain's economy at the moment?
Verygood O 0 1 0o o]o o o | 0 0 | 0 0 0 0 | 0 0 | 0 0 0 0 0
Quite good 2 2 6 1 4 5 1 2 3 2 0 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 0
TOTAL GOOD 2 3 7 1 4 6 1 2 3 2 0 3 2 3 2 S S 3 2 3 0
Neither good nor bad 14 15 29 6 22 23 7 13 17 13 13 16 12 18 15 14 16 16 13 15 14
Quite bad 48 49 48 50 56 46 51 51 48 49 54 49 45 51 52 45 47 45 53 49 56
Very bad 32 30 16 41 16 23 39 31 30 31 22 25 39 27 27 34 28 32 29 30 29
TOTAL BAD 80 79 64 91 73 69 90 82 78 80 75 75 84 78 79 79 74 77 81 79 85
Don't know 3 4 1 2 1 2 2 3 2 5 12 6 1 1 3 4 7 3 3 3 1
How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12
months?
Getalotbetter 1 1 2 o0 2|1 1 1 | 2 1 | o 3 1 0 | 1 1 | 2 2 1 1 0
Get a little better 8 7 12 4 13 9 3 9 9 5 10 13 3 4 8 5 7 9 4 7 3
TOTAL BETTER 10 8 13 4 15 10 4 9 11 5} 10 15 5] 4 10 6 10 10 5 8 3
Stay about the same 29 30 43 23 45 36 28 27 31 28 37 29 29 27 32 26 25 29 33 30 28
Get a little worse 36 36 31 42 28 35 38 40 32 40 28 35 34 43 37 35 34 36 37 36 40
Get a lot worse 21 21 9 29 9 16 26 20 22 20 13 12 30 23 16 28 23 20 20 21 26
TOTAL WORSE 57 57 40 70 36 51 64 59 55 60 41 47 64 66 53 63 57 56 57 56 66
Don't know 5 5 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 7 12 9 2 3 5 5 8 4 5 6 2
Do you think countries in Europe are right or
wrong to spend money to try and save the
Eurozone?
Right 32 29 40 55 25 46 36 40 24 41 35 26 31 36 26 28 29 33 32 40
Wrong 47 55 42 28 61 34 37 47 46 33 40 52 51 45 49 51 49 45 46 39
Don't know 22 16 18 17 14 20 27 13 30 26 25 22 18 20 25 22 22 22 22 21
Thinking about countries like Greece who are at
risk of being unable to pay their debts, do you
think the EU should try to keep countries like
Greece within the Eurozone, or should they be
made to leave the Eurozone?
Should be kept within the Eurozone 18 13 26 35 10 28 22 24 12 39 15 15 13 21 14 16 15 22 17 20
Should be made to leave 59 70 54 46 74 47 52 64 54 32 60 63 64 58 60 66 60 53 59 57
Don't know 23 16 21 20 15 25 26 13 34 29 25 21 23 22 26 18 25 25 23 23
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th November 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | RESLO | MIdIANASTY oy | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1561 | 425 | 496 | 103 | 478 | 425 | 335 | 759 802 189 | 398 | 534 | 440 [ 890 | 671 200 507 334 384 136
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If the European single currency collapsed, do
you think it would be a good or bad thing for
Britain?
A good thing 18 21 16 9 23 13 12 23 13 10 22 19 17 17 20 18 18 22 17 12
A bad thing 39 41 43 59 35 46 48 43 35 40 40 37 40 44 32 40 37 40 39 43
Neither 19 18 19 17 21 18 17 20 18 15 13 22 23 17 21 19 17 18 22 22
Not sure 24 19 22 15 21 23 23 14 33 34 25 22 20 21 27 24 27 21 23 23
How important, if at all, do you think it is for
Britain's economy that the debt crisis in the
Eurozone is solved?
Very important 39 | 42 43 54 | 39 43 46 | 43 35 | 29 37 38 46 | 44 33 | 43 37 36 41 43
Fairly important 41 47 39 38 | 45 42 39 41 41 46 37 43 41 41 41 39 38 46 42 39
TOTAL IMPORTANT 80 8 82 91 84 84 85 84 7 75 74 81 87 84 74 82 76 82 83 81
Not very important 6 | 6 7 2 | 7 5 6 | 7 6 | 5 8 6 6 | 5 8 | 5 7 6 7 7
Not important at all 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 2 0 3 3 2 1 4 1 3 2 3 4
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 9 6 8 4 9 6 7 10 8 5 11 10 8 6 12 6 9 7 9 11
Don't know 17 | 5 10 4|7 10 8] 7 15 |21 16 9 5| 9 14| 12 15 11 8 7

Which of the following best reflects your view?

Britain is not in the Eurozone and has its own
problems. We should not contribute any money to 55 65 46 43 | 69 42 50 56 53 38 46 62 61 52 58 52 59 51 57 46
help solve the debt crisis

An economic crisis in the Eurozone would have a
major impact on Britain's economy, and Britain 26 23 35 42|19 36 29 31 21 29 30 21 26 28 23 29 21 30 24 34
should contribute money to help solve the debt crisis

Neither 7
Don't know 12 7 11 7 6 14 13 6 18 25 16 11 5 12 13 12 14 12 12 11
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Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th November 2011

Weighted Sample

The Greek Prime Minister, George Papandreou,
later announced he would hold a referendum in
Greece on whether to accept or reject the deal.
Some people think it is right that the Greek
people should decide whether or not to accept
the deal in a referendum.

It is right that the Greek people should be able to
vote on the bailout in a referendum

A referendum would cause an unacceptable delay,
the bailout needs to be put in place immediately

Neither
Don't know

Imagine you were Greek and could vote in a
referendum on whether or not to accept the
bailout plan. From what you have seen or heard
about it, would you vote to accept or reject the
plan?
Accept
Reject
Wouldn't vote
Not sure

The government is seeking changes to public
sector pensions that will require public sector
workers to work for longer and contribute more

to their pensions.
The government say that with people living

longer the changes are necessary to make
public sector pensions affordable in the long
term. The trade Unions say that changes have
already been made that make current pensions
sustainable.

Do you think it is right or wrong for the
government to ask public sector workers to...

...contribute more of their salary towards their
pension?
Right
Wrong
Not sure

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con | Lab | “® [ con [Lab | M | Mate | Female | 18-24 | 25.39 | 4050 | 60+ | ABCL | capE | London | REStOF | Midlands Ty | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1561 | 425|496 | 103 | 478 | 425 | 335 | 759 802 189 | 398 | 534 | 440 | 890 671 200 507 334 384 136
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
33 27 36 21 34 27 36 37 30 28 35 36 30 34 33 31 36 33 33 29
44 56 43 70 47 51 48 48 40 39 41 42 53 48 39 39 43 46 45 51
8 8 7 4 8 5 6 7 9 6 7 8 8 7 9 11 8 8 6 8
15 9 14 6 12 18 10 8 21 27 17 14 9 12 19 19 14 13 17 13
42 52 43 60 45 46 48 45 39 47 45 35 46 44 40 37 42 44 42 46
26 22 28 20 24 24 25 33 20 27 22 29 27 26 26 27 25 27 26 24
7 7 6 3 8 5 4 6 8 4 9 8 6 7 8 7 8 6 7 6
25 19 23 17 23 26 23 16 33 22 25 29 21 24 26 30 25 23 25 23
51 78 36 58 72 35 51 57 45 31 50 51 60 55 45 50 53 51 49 52
35 13 54 33 18 50 36 33 38 44 34 37 30 32 40 35 32 35 40 38
14 9 10 9 10 15 13 10 17 25 16 12 9 13 15 15 16 14 11 10
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th November 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con | Lab | M [ con | tab | M| wale | Female | 1824 | 2530 | 4050 | 60+ | ABCL | c2pE | London | REStOT | Midiands I o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1561 | 425 | 496 | 103 | 478 | 425 | 335 | 759 802 189 | 398 | 534 | 440 [ 890 | 671 200 507 334 384 136
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
...work until they are older before receiving their
pension?
Right 44 65 34 56 61 35 48 51 37 32 45 42 50 51 34 44 46 42 43 37
Wrong 45 26 61 34 30 58 42 44 47 52 39 50 43 39 53 44 40 47 49 52
Not sure 11 9 6 10 9 7 10 6 16 16 16 9 8 10 12 12 13 11 8 11
..link the pensions they receive to their average
salary over their career, rather than their final
salary on retirement?
Right 49 67 40 51 63 41 51 55 43 46 48 47 54 52 45 42 50 48 54 44
Wrong 30 16 43 37 20 38 31 30 30 27 26 32 32 29 31 32 30 29 28 34
Not sure 21 17 17 12 17 21 19 15 27 27 26 21 14 19 25 26 20 23 19 22
This week the government announced changes
to their proposed public sector pension scheme.
Under the changes, public sector workers due
to retire within ten years will no longer have to
retire later and pension entitlements will be able
to be built up at a quicker rate than originally
proposed. Public sector workers will, however,
still have to pay more of their salary towards
their pensions.
Thinking about these proposed changes, which
of the following best reflects your view?
The changes have gone to far and are too generous 16 |26 10 8|2 9 14| 20 14 8 15 18 19| 16 17 | 14 17 14 20 14
to public sector workers
The changes seem like a reasonable compromise 42 57 37 58 | 49 37 45 43 40 34 39 39 51 45 38 42 40 45 39 50
The changes do not go far enough and are still 17 8 25 17|13 24 18| 17 18 8 16 24 15| 18 17 | 23 17 16 16 16
unacceptable
None of these 7 4 10 5 4 9 6 8 6 13 9 6 4 7 7 4 7 8 9 4
Don't know 17 5 18 12 7 21 17 12 22 37 21 13 11 14 22 18 19 17 15 16
Do you support or oppose public sector
workers taking strike action over the proposed
changes to their pensions?
Support 31 7 52 27 11 47 35 32 29 30 30 35 27 27 35 35 28 34 29 32
Oppose 53 88 33 60 79 35 53 55 51 32 52 53 63 59 46 53 54 51 56 51
Don't know 16 5 15 13 10 18 13 13 20 38 18 12 10 14 19 13 19 15 15 17
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What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th November 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | RESLO | MIdIANASTY oy | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1561 | 425 | 496 | 103 | 478 | 425 | 335 | 759 802 189 | 398 | 534 | 440 [ 890 | 671 200 507 334 384 136
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Generally speaking, do you think public sector
pensions are...
Too generous 34 50 19 28 | 56 18 33 38 31 13 35 37 38 36 32 30 38 32 33 32
Not generous enough 15 6 21 9 8 19 13 11 20 26 14 14 14 13 19 22 15 15 13 19
About right 36 29 45 50 28 47 40 40 31 34 31 38 39 39 32 34 33 36 39 36
Don't know 15 7 15 13 7 16 14 11 19 28 21 11 9 13 17 15 14 17 15 13
Do you support or oppose the Occupy London
protest outside St Paul's Cathedral?
Support 20 6 31 20 9 28 29 22 18 16 20 23 19 20 21 21 20 22 19 21
Oppose 46 75 34 53 67 37 40 53 40 39 38 44 60 50 42 50 48 47 45 40
Neither 22 14 25 21 16 27 25 19 25 22 25 24 17 21 23 20 19 21 26 28
Don't know 11 5 10 5 9 9 7 6 16 23 17 8 4 9 14 10 13 10 10 12
Do you think the Cathedral and the Corporation
of London should or should not take legal
action to remove the protesters from outside St
Paul's Cathedral?
Should take legal action 44 67 34 35 62 36 34 51 37 40 35 45 53 44 44 45 44 44 45 38
Should not take legal action 38 21 51 55 23 48 53 38 38 31 39 42 36 39 36 39 35 39 39 44
Don't know 18 12 15 11 15 16 13 11 25 28 26 14 11 16 20 16 21 17 16 18
How well or badly do you think Dr Rowan
Williams, the Archbishop of Canterbury, has
handled the church's response to the protest?
Very well 3 | 0 6 6 | 1 6 4 | 5 2 | 9 3 2 2 | 3 4 | 2 5 4 3 1
Fairly well 22 20 28 27 19 25 29 21 24 18 24 21 25 23 21 23 21 24 20 30
TOTAL WELL 26 21 34 33 20 31 33 25 26 26 27 24 27 26 26 25 25 28 23 30
Fairly badly 26 | 32 24 34 | 29 25 32 | 28 24 | 8 22 30 32 | 28 24 | 28 26 24 29 19
Very badly 15 22 11 8 25 11 10 20 11 8 11 17 21 17 13 13 14 15 17 22
TOTAL BADLY 41 54 34 42 53 36 41 48 35 16 33 47 53 45 37 41 40 39 46 42
Don't know 33 | 25 32 25|26 33 26| 26 39 | 57 41 29 19| 20 38| 34 35 33 31 28
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What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th November 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | RESLO | MIdIANASTY oy | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1561 | 425 | 496 | 103 | 478 | 425 | 335 | 759 802 189 | 398 | 534 | 440 [ 890 | 671 200 507 334 384 136
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And leaving aside whether you agree with the
Archbishop of Canterbury's view on this
particular issue, do you think it is right or wrong
for senior clergy to comment on political
issues?
Right - the Church has a contribution to make to 38 |37 45 45|38 45 s0| 42 35 |30 36 42 41| 42 34| aa 38 34 37 44
political debates
Wrong - the Church should not involve itself in 45 | 56 40 44 |54 43 38| 48 43 |37 40 47 52| 45 a6 | 36 46 50 47 42
debates about politics or government policies
Don't know 16 7 15 11 12 12 12 9 22 33 24 11 7 13 20 19 15 16 16 14
When couples with children get divorced and
end up going to the courts to decide custody of
the children, do you think mothers and fathers
should be given equal access to the children, or
should one parent be awarded custody?
Parents should have equal access to the children 61 63 63 59 | 63 59 63 65 57 63 63 63 55 60 62 54 60 63 63 64
One parent should be given full-time custody of the
children, with arrangements for the other to spend 25 27 24 29 | 27 26 24 23 26 15 17 25 34 25 24 27 23 24 27 20
time with them
Not sure 15 10 13 12 10 15 13 12 17 22 20 11 11 15 14 19 17 13 10 16
When couples with children get divorced, do
you think grandparents should also be given
access rights to the children?
Grandparents should be given access rights e 80 75 73|81 78 74 74 80 62 69 80 88 73 82 7 76 79 77 79
Grandparents should not be given access rights 10 10 12 20 9 11 13 14 7 13 14 10 7 13 7 12 9 9 13 11
Don't know 12 10 13 7 9 12 13 12 13 26 18 10 5 13 11 12 15 12 11 10
How interested, if at all, are you in cricket?
Very interested 10 14 10 8 13 11 8 16 4 2 13 10 10 11 8 9 9 14 9 3
Fairly interested 18 20 19 24 19 20 16 25 11 19 14 17 20 20 14 18 18 18 19 12
TOTAL INTERESTED 27 34 28 32 32 30 24 41 15 21 27 27 30 31 22 26 27 33 28 15
Not very interested 17 20 18 15 19 17 17 18 16 12 15 17 21 17 18 16 17 19 18 14
Not at all interested 54 45 54 52 49 52 57 40 66 63 53 55 49 50 58 56 54 45 53 69
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED 71 65 72 68 67 69 74 58 83 75 68 72 70 67 76 73 71 65 71 83
Don't know 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 3 4 5 1 0 2 2 1 3 3 1 2

9 © 2011 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.com



Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th November 2011

YouGov

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Restof | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1561 | 425 | 496 | 103 | 478 [ 425 | 335 | 759 802 189 | 398 | 534 | 440 | 890 | 671 200 507 334 384 136
Unweighted Sample| 1561 | 416 | 448 | 123 | 476 | 377 | 372 | 760 801 70 | 359 | 713 | 419 | 1044 | 517 231 536 280 370 144

%
As you may know, three Pakistani cricketers
were jailed this week for corruption after
plotting to deliberately bowl no-balls as part of a
betting scam.
How much confidence, if any, do you have in
the international cricket authorities to combat
corruption in cricket?
[Only those who are interested in cricket were
asked this question n=431]

A lot
A little

Not a lot
None at all

Don't know

How likely do you think it is that there is similar
corruption in English and Welsh cricket?

[Only those who are interested in cricket were

asked this question n=431]

Very likely
Fairly likely

Not very likely
Not likely at all

Don't know

How much confidence, if any, do you have in
the England and Wales Cricket Board to combat
corruption in cricket?

[Only those who are interested in cricket were
asked this question n=431]

A lot
A little

Not a lot
None at all

Don't know

10

%

%

%

%

%

%

29 37
2 40 46

19 5

0 1

%

12

%

11

%

%
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th November 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | RESLO | MIdIANASTY oy | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1561 | 425 | 496 | 103 | 478 | 425 | 335 | 759 802 189 | 398 | 534 | 440 | 890 | 671 200 507 334 384 136
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Are you currently...
Married 51 61 50 45 | 61 51 49 52 51 1 40 64 69 49 54 37 52 52 57 54
Separated 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2
Divorced 7 5 7 10 6 7 9 5 9 0 2 10 12 7 7 6 7 8 7 7
Widowed 3 5 2 5 5 3 3 1 6 0 0 1 11 3 4 2 3 4 5 3
Single, living as married 12 9 12 16 [ 10 11 13 13 11 15 22 9 4 13 10 19 10 11 11 11
Single, never married 21 16 24 20| 13 23 22 24 18 74 27 13 3 22 20 30 22 22 15 21
In a civil partnership 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0
Other 2 1 1 1 2 3 1 3 2 8 5 1 0 2 2 3 3 2 3 0
In your family, who has the biggest say in
financial decisions?
[Only those who are married or living as married
were asked this question n=1039]
Myself 58 62 61 61 | 56 61 55 73 44 61 64 56 57 60 56 54 56 59 60 66
My spouse or partner 29 27 26 26 |32 26 29 16 42 25 26 30 30 26 33 33 32 29 27 24
Someone else 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
Not sure 12 10 13 13|10 12 17 11 13 14 9 13 13 14 10 14 12 12 12 8
Generally speaking, do you think men or women
are better at making financial decisions?
Men 14 18 15 10| 17 14 11 22 6 24 18 10 10 16 11 12 12 17 16 10
Women 22 21 22 18 |21 23 21 12 30 16 19 25 23 18 26 19 22 21 24 20
Both the same 58 55 59 67 |55 59 62 59 57 45 56 60 63 59 56 60 60 56 54 64
Don't know 7 7 4 5 8 3 6 7 7 15 7 5 5 7 7 9 7 7 6 5
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You

What the world thinks

YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.
Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 26 97
Male 25 to 39 159 200
Male 40 to 59 353 264
Male 60 + 221 198
Female 18 to 24 43 92
Female 25 to 39 200 198
Female 40 to 59 360 270
Female 60 + 199 242
Region
North England 370 384
Midlands 222 256
East England 140 150
London 231 200
South England 396 357
Wales 58 78
Scotland 144 136
Social Grade
AB 566 437
Ci1 478 453
Cc2 228 328
DE 289 343
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 322 250
Sun / Star 163 367
Mirror / Record 88 156
Guardian / Independent 97 70
FT / Times / Telegraph 101 148
Other Paper 243 180
No Paper 547 390
Political Party Identification
Labour 467 507
Conservative 431 445
Liberal Democrat 191 187
SNP/Plaid Cymru 29 27
Others 79 20
None/ DK 364 375

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

http://today.yougov.co.uk
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